 EXEC 162F
CONSTRUCTION  MANUAL
Dear Customer,
Congratulations on what is likely to be the most rewarding project you have ever embarked upon – the building of your own
ROTORWAY helicopter.
We at RotorWay have done our utmost to provide the best service possible from the first day we had contact with you, and
you can be assured we will continue to do so.
These manuals represent the most comprehensive builder documentation RotorWay has provided to date. Please study

Page 7
Rev. 1  12/04
EXEC 162F NUMBERING SYSTEM
A numbering system is used for every individual part and group of parts in the helicopter. The helicopter has been
divided into several component sections. Each component has an identification number of seven characters. An
example is E09-2000 Tail Boom. The first three characters of the number (E09) indicates that this part is in the tail
boom component, and the last four numbers identify a specific part within that component. For example, part number
E09-3120 is the tail boom inspection door.
The exception to this rule is that all hardware in the helicopter has been given an E00- part number.  Any E00-
numbered hardware could be used in various places within the helicopter. An example is E00-2300, which is an AN3-
4A (3/16" X 1/2") bolt.
COMPONENT NUMBER DESCRIPTION
E00-0000 ............................ HARDWARE
E09-2000 ............................ TAIL BOOM
E10-2000 ............................ AIRFRAME
E11-2000 ............................ LANDING GEAR
E12-2000 ............................ AIRFRAME BRACKETS
E13-2000 ............................ LOWER ENGINE MOUNT
E14-2000 ............................ CYCLIC CONTROL
E15-2000 ............................ COLLECTIVE CONTROL
E16-2000 ............................ DIRECTIONAL CONTROL
E17-2000 ............................ TAIL ROTOR
E18-2000 ............................ TAIL ROTOR DRIVE
E20-2000 ............................ MAIN ROTOR BLADES
E22-2000 ............................ BALLAST WEIGHT
E23-2000 ............................ SECONDARY DRIVE
E24-2000, A24-2000............ ENGINE
E25-2000 ............................ FUEL SYSTEM
E27-2000 ............................ CLUTCH AND TORQUE LINK
E28-2000 ............................ OIL SYSTEM
E29-2000 ............................ WATER PUMP
E30-2000 ............................ RADIATOR AND FAN SHROUD
E31-2000 ............................ FAN DRIVE
E32-2000 ............................ BODY, SEATS, FLOOR PAN
E33-2000 ............................ OIL BATH
E34-2000 ............................ COOLING SYSTEM, HOSES
E35-2000 ............................ WIRING
E36-2000 ............................ INSTRUMENTS
E37-2000 ............................ GROUND HANDLING WHEELS
E38-2000 ............................ ACIS
E41-2000 ............................ DOORS
E42-2000 ............................ ALTERNATOR
E45-2000 ............................ SKID PANTS
E49-2000 ............................ ROTOR SYSTEM
E54-2000 ............................ CABIN COMFORT SYSTEM
RotorWay International
Exec 162F Construction Manual
Introduction
Page 8
EXEC 162F CONSTRUCTION PRINTS LIST
NOTE: Drawings that have been revised are designated with a dash followed by the revision number. An example of this
would be E49-2001-1, the -1 indicating the first revision of that drawing.
PRINT NUMBER DESCRIPTION
E09-2000 ............... TAIL BOOM ASSEMBLY
E09-2001 ............... VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL TRIM FINS
E10-2000 ............... AIRFRAME, LANDING GEAR